

## Colinx Project

### Sewer Tap Extension

Amt.	Material:		Cost
700	2" SDR 11, HDPE Pipe	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,225.00
700	Tracing Wire	\$ 0.16	\$ 112.00
700	Marking Tape	\$ 0.02	\$ 14.00
2	2" SDR 11, Male Adapter	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
1	2" SDR 11, 90 <sup>0</sup> Elbow	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.15
1	2" Brass Gate Valve	\$ 31.37	\$ 31.37
1	Valve Box	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
Yard Work, Grass Seed, Straw, Fertilizer, Top Soil		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
			<b>\$ 1,757.52</b>

#### Labor:

5 Men x \$26.67 x 40 Hours \$ 5,334.00

#### Equipment:

Backhoe	\$37.00 x 40 Hrs.	\$ 1,480.00
Trencher	\$41.50 x 40 Hrs.	\$ 1,660.00
Boring Machine	\$108.75 x 10 Hrs.	\$ 1,087.50
Vac. Machine	\$28.69 x 10 Hrs.	\$ 286.90
Straw Blower	\$7.50 x 1 Hr.	\$ 7.50
Service Truck	\$29.75 x 40 Hrs.	\$ 1,190.00
		<b>\$ 5,711.90</b>

#### Other:

Sewer Tap Fee \$ 1,250.00

**\$ 1,250.00**

**TOTAL:**

**\$ 14,053.42**

## Colinx Project

### Water Tap Extension

<u>Amt.</u>	<u>Material:</u>		<u>Cost</u>
600	2" SDR9, HDPE Pipe	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,092.00
600	Tracing Wire	\$ 0.16	\$ 96.00
600	Marking Tape	\$ 0.02	\$ 12.00
2	2" SDR9, Male Adapter	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
1	2" x 6" Brass Nipple	\$ 14.50	\$ 14.50
1	2" Brass Union	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50
10	1/2" Gravel	\$ 16.25	\$ 162.50
Yard Work, Grass Seed, Straw, Fertilizer, Top Soil		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
			<b>\$ 1,741.50</b>

#### Labor:

5 men x \$26.67 x 50 Hours **\$ 6,667.50**

#### Equipment:

Backhoe	\$37.00 x 50 Hrs.	\$ 1,850.00
Trencher	\$41.50 x 50 Hrs.	\$ 2,075.00
Boring Machine	\$108.75 x 10 Hrs.	\$ 1,087.50
Vac. Machine	\$28.69 x 10 Hrs.	\$ 286.90
Straw Blower	\$7.50 x 1 Hr.	\$ 7.50
Service Truck	\$29.75 x 50 Hrs.	\$ 1,487.50
		<b>\$ 6,794.40</b>

#### Other:

Water Tap Fee - Estimated (Size to be determined) \$ 2,000.00

**\$ 2,000.00**

#### **TOTAL:**

**\$ 17,203.40**